FlexEdge™
Communication Sleds
ONE PLATFORM. MILLIONS OF CONFIGURATIONS. LIMITLESS POTENTIAL.
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
 \ Ordering Guide
SLEDS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DAS00CL9C1SAZ000 4G LTE CAT1 Sled with Telstra Support
DAS00CL9C4SAM000 4G LTE CAT4 Sled with Generic Profile for North American Carriers
DAS00CL9C4SEU000 4G LTE CAT4 Sled with Generic Profile for EMEA, SAARC, APAC Carriers
DAS00CL9C4SVZ000 4G LTE CAT4 Sled with Verizon Profile
DAS00PN1EE200000 Dual Ethernet Sled
DAS00PN2221IS000 2x RS232 ports (RJ12 connectors)
DAS00PN2442IS000 2x RS485/RS422 ports (RJ45 connectors)
DAS00PN2245IS000 1x RS232 port, 1x RS485/RS422 port (RJ12 and RJ45 connectors respectively)
DAS00PN40U400000 USB Host Sled
DAS00PN8CA6IS000 DA Series, CAN Protocol Interface Sled
DAS00PN8J16IS000 DA Series, J1939 Protocol Interface Sled
DAS00WF10N0AM000 Wi-Fi Sled
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ANTMA741ABI001 2G/3G/4G LTE MIMO low profile direct permanent mount antenna, IP67 rated
ANTMA710AABI001 2G/3G/4G LTE MIMO plus GPS direct permanent mount antenna, IP67 rated
See software manual for details on sled operation.
CC USUSULR
LISTED
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
 \ Configured using Crimson® software (version 3.2
or later)
 \ Powered and configured from DA host device
 \ Industrial rated for harsh environments
 \ Wide operating temperature range
 \ Simplified deployment architecture
 \ Field installable
 \ Sled Specifications
 \ All Sleds
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Power is supplied by the DA host controller.
Max Power: 3 W
CELLULAR FREQUENCY SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY BANDS ANTENNA CONFIGURATION *
Telstra
LTE 1, 3, 5, 8, 9, 18,
19, 26, 28 MIMO Required
3G (fallback) ** 1, 5, 6, 8, 19 Diversity Supported
* GPS antenna MUST be an active antenna.
** In regions where 3G is still supported.
INTERFACES
Cellular: Two SMA Connectors
GPS: One SMA Connector
GPS
GNSS Supported: GPS L1, GLONASS L1, Galileo E1 and
BeiDouB1
High RF Sensitivity plus jamming detection
WIRELESS/CARRIER COMPLIANCE
Telstra
ANTENNA CONNECTOR
One front panel SMA-A main antenna connection
One front panel SMA-A GPS antenna connection